

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 876**

"TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS ACT OF 1985 AND  
TO INCREASE RATES."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 876.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 876 as originally introduced:

Page 4, line 10, delete "eighty-" and substitute "eighty-three and five-tenths percent (83.5%)"

AND

Page 4, line 11, delete "four percent (84%)"

AND

Page 4, line 20, delete "sixteen percent (16%)" and substitute "fifteen percent (15%)"

AND

Page 4, delete line 22 and substitute the following:  
"bearing account. The board shall report to Legislative Council in the event the sum held under this subdivision becomes less than three million five hundred dollars (\$3,500,000)."

AND

Page 6, line 14, delete "~~one percent (1%)~~ five-tenths percent (0.5%)" and substitute "one percent (1%)"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator D. Wyatt  
MMC/MAJ - 03-16-2009 10:06  
MMC258

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary